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 VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS, CHARGES AND FEES 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

South Newman Primary School has a great reputation for providing high quality education in Newman 

and we are always looking at ways to improve. Fees and Charges enable us to continue providing 

new resources, consumable materials and improve facilities to benefit your child.  

Under the Department of Education regulations, schools are entitled to set the voluntary contribution 

at a maximum amount of $60.00 per child.  

The costs of our Voluntary Contributions are listed below.  

 
School Voluntary Contributions 

 

Our School Board has endorsed the voluntary contributions for 2022 at: 

 One Child  K to Year 6    $60.00 

 Two Children K to Year 6   $90.00 

 Three or more Children K to Year 6  $110.00 

 P&C Contribution per family    $30.00 
 

Kindy 
70% - Craft Materials 

20% - Stationery 
15% - Reference Materials 

PP – Year 6 
50% - Literacy and Numeracy Exercise 

Books and Resources 
30% - Science/Art and other learning areas 

20% - Classroom Consumables 
 
 

Payment can be made by; 

* Direct Deposit  

South Newman Primary School 

BSB: 302 162  

Account No: 1107 261 

Reference: Surname and the room number of your eldest child (e.g. Smith Room 1) 

 

* EFTPOS facilities available in the front office 

* Cash or Cheque (payable at the front office) 
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This list of charges is an indication of what may occur during the year. The charges are not to be 

paid at the beginning of the year. 

To assist you in calculating your annual expenditure per child, we have included a simple chart for 

your reference. 

 

OPTIONAL 

COMPONENTS 
KINDY PP YR 1 YR 2 YR 3 YR 4 YR 5 YR 6 

Swimming  50 50 50 50 50 50 50 

Excursions 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

Incursions 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 

Camp        1400 

Graduation Shirt        50 

The Resilience 

Project Student 

Journal 

 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

Sonia Hammond 

Principal 

1st December 2021 

 

 

 
 

 


